Ingram Board of Directors
Regular Meeting of the Board
October 1, 2012 - 7:00 p.m.
Living Tree Baptist Church

1. Call to order.
2. Public comments.

3. Election of Officers to fill 2012-13 Board positions.
- President (to be elected by new Board Officers)
- Vice-President
- Treasurer (Linda Highsmith nominated)
- Secretary (Waynette Crenshaw nominated)
- Players Agent
- Concessions Manager (Lisa Vlasek nominated)
- Fund-Raising Manager
- Sponsorships
- Coaching Coordinator (Sammie Highsmith nominated)
- Information Manager (James Craft nominated)
- Umpire Coordinator (Greg Jones nominated)
- Safety Officer (Carol Murphy nominated)
- Equipment Manager
- Facilities & Maintenance Manager (Josh Craft nominated)

4. Treasurer's Report.
5. Ingram VFD donation request.
6. Announcements and Other Business.

7. Adjournment.



09/30/12

Ingram Little League

Profit and Loss Standard
October 2011 through September 2012

Income
Advertising
Concessions Revenue
Fund Raising Projects
Gifts & Donations
Other
Registration Fees
Sponsor Fees

Total Income

Expense
Ad Expense
Fence Signs

Total Ad Expense

Bank Charge
Concessions Expenses
Food Supplies
Soda Vending Machine

Concessions Expenses - Other

Total Concessions Expenses

Equipment
Field

Total Equipment

League Fees
Charter Fee
District Fee

Total League Fees

Maintenance & Repairs
Fields
Yard Equipment

Total Maintenance & Repairs

Photos & Trophies

Player Equipment

Postage

Rentals
Equipment

Total Rentals

Umpire Fund
Umpire Fees Paid
Umpire Fund Cash Bag

Total Umpire Fund
Uniforms
Utilities

KPUB

Oct '11 - Sep '12

2,199.52
1,967.80
1,316.19
25.75
9.43
5,794.00
2,000.00

13,312.69

360.00

360.00
54.18
246.21

365.00
100.00

711.21

459.00

459.00

1,448.90
264.00

1,712.90

3,598.48
306.13

3,904.61

648.70
160.32
72.90

156.64

156.64

35.20
1,200.00

1,235.20
6,236.47

1,321.54
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Ingram Little League

09/30/12 Profit and Loss Standard
October 2011 through September 2012

Oct '11 - Sep '12

Total Utilities 1,321.54
Total Expense 17,033.67
Net Income -3,720.98
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Ingram Volunteer Fire Dept.

P.0.Box 271 © Ingram, TX78025 * (830) 367-5757 Emergency * (830) 367-5641 Office * (830) 367-3073 Fax

AUGUST 2012

DEAR INGRAM VFD SUPPORTER;

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT IN THE PAST YEAR. YOUR SUPPORT IS VERY IMPORTANT
FOR INGRAM VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS.

SINCE THE LAST DONATION LETTER, WE HAVE RESPONDED TO 114 CALLS, WHICH ARE
LISTED BELOW:

STRUCTURE FIRES 9
STRUCTURE FIRES, MUTUAL AID GIVEN 6
GRASS/BRUSH FIRES 17
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS 18
ALARM ACTIVATIONS 13
ILLEGAL BURNING/DEPUTY REQUEST 9
OTHER IVFD RELATED CALLS 42

WE ALSO PROVIDED FIRE PREVENTION TO THE INGRAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN
OCTOBER. WE SENT TWO (2) PEOPLE TO THE WEST TEXAS FIRE CONFERENCE IN
DECEMBER AND FOUR (4) PEOPLE TO TEXAS A & M FIRE SCHOOL IN JULY. WE CONTINUE
TO MEET EVERY 2 AND 4™ WEDNESDAY OF EACH MONTH FOR MEETINGS AND
TRAINING. WE CONTINUE TO UPGRADE OUR STRUCTURE BUNKER GEAR AND WILDLAND
FIREFIGHTING GEAR TO HELP KEEP OUR FIREFIGHTERS SAFE WHEN FIGHTING THESE
FIRES. THIS OCTOBER WE WILL BE RECEIVING OUR NEW, MODERN RESCUE TRUCK. ALL
OF THIS AND MORE IS DONE WITH THE HELP OF YOUR SUPPORT.

PLEASE SEND YOUR CONTRIBUTIONS TO INGRAM VFD, PO BOX 271, INGRAM, TEXAS 78025.
REMEMBER THAT YOUR CONTRIBUTION IS TAX DEDUCTIBLE.

WE THANK YOU IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR SUPPORT. AFTER ALL, THE LIFE AND PROPERTY
YOU HELP TO SAVE MAY BE YOUR OWN!!

YOURS IN FIRE SAFETY,

S 7=
RAY LYNCH, CHIEF FOR
INGRAM VFD

Ray Lynch, Chief * Diana Baccus, Assistant Chief  David Brown, Deputy Chief



