Ingram Board of Directors

Regular Meeting of the Board October 1, 2012 - 7:00 p.m. Living Tree Baptist Church

- 1. Call to order.
- Public comments.
- 3. Election of Officers to fill 2012-13 Board positions.
 - President (to be elected by new Board Officers)
 - Vice-President
 - Treasurer (Linda Highsmith nominated)
 - Secretary (Waynette Crenshaw nominated)
 - Players Agent
 - Concessions Manager (Lisa Vlasek nominated)
 - Fund-Raising Manager
 - Sponsorships
 - Coaching Coordinator (Sammie Highsmith nominated)
 - Information Manager (James Craft nominated)
 - Umpire Coordinator (Greg Jones nominated)
 - Safety Officer (Carol Murphy nominated)
 - Equipment Manager
 - Facilities & Maintenance Manager (Josh Craft nominated)
- 4. Treasurer's Report.
- 5. Ingram VFD donation request.
- 6. Announcements and Other Business.
- 7. Adjournment.

Ingram Little League Profit and Loss Standard October 2011 through September 2012

	Oct '11 - Sep '12
Income Advertising Concessions Revenue Fund Raising Projects Gifts & Donations Other Registration Fees Sponsor Fees	2,199.52 1,967.80 1,316.19 25.75 9.43 5,794.00 2,000.00
Total Income	13,312.69
Expense Ad Expense Fence Signs	360.00
Total Ad Expense	360.00
Bank Charge Concessions Expenses Food Supplies Soda Vending Machine Concessions Expenses - Other	54.18 246.21 365.00 100.00
Total Concessions Expenses	711.21
Equipment Field	459.00
Total Equipment	459.00
League Fees Charter Fee District Fee	1,448.90 264.00
Total League Fees	1,712.90
Maintenance & Repairs Fields Yard Equipment Total Maintenance & Repairs	3,598.48 306.13 3,904.61
Photos & Trophies Player Equipment Postage Rentals Equipment	648.70 160.32 72.90
Total Rentals	156.64
Umpire Fund Umpire Fees Paid Umpire Fund Cash Bag	35.20 1,200.00
Total Umpire Fund	1,235.20
Uniforms Utilities	6,236.47
KPUB	1,321.54

09/30/12

Ingram Little League Profit and Loss Standard October 2011 through September 2012

	Oct '11 - Sep '12
Total Utilities	1,321.54
Total Expense	17,033.67
Net Income	-3,720.98



Ingram Volunteer Fire Dept.

P.O. Box 271 • Ingram, TX 78025 • (830) 367-5757 Emergency • (830) 367-5641 Office • (830) 367-3073 Fax

AUGUST 2012

DEAR INGRAM VFD SUPPORTER;

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT IN THE PAST YEAR. YOUR SUPPORT IS VERY IMPORTANT FOR INGRAM VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS.

SINCE THE LAST DONATION LETTER, WE HAVE RESPONDED TO 114 CALLS, WHICH ARE LISTED BELOW:

STRUCTURE FIRES	9
STRUCTURE FIRES, MUTUAL AID GIVEN	6
GRASS/BRUSH FIRES	17
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS	18
ALARM ACTIVATIONS	13
ILLEGAL BURNING/DEPUTY REQUEST	9
OTHER IVFD RELATED CALLS	42

WE ALSO PROVIDED FIRE PREVENTION TO THE INGRAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN OCTOBER. WE SENT TWO (2) PEOPLE TO THE WEST TEXAS FIRE CONFERENCE IN DECEMBER AND FOUR (4) PEOPLE TO TEXAS A & M FIRE SCHOOL IN JULY. WE CONTINUE TO MEET EVERY 2ND AND 4TH WEDNESDAY OF EACH MONTH FOR MEETINGS AND TRAINING. WE CONTINUE TO UPGRADE OUR STRUCTURE BUNKER GEAR AND WILDLAND FIREFIGHTING GEAR TO HELP KEEP OUR FIREFIGHTERS SAFE WHEN FIGHTING THESE FIRES. THIS OCTOBER WE WILL BE RECEIVING OUR NEW, MODERN RESCUE TRUCK. ALL OF THIS AND MORE IS DONE WITH THE HELP OF YOUR SUPPORT.

PLEASE SEND YOUR CONTRIBUTIONS TO INGRAM VFD, PO BOX 271, INGRAM, TEXAS 78025. REMEMBER THAT YOUR CONTRIBUTION IS TAX DEDUCTIBLE.

WE THANK YOU IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR SUPPORT. AFTER ALL, THE LIFE AND PROPERTY YOU HELP TO SAVE MAY BE YOUR OWN!!

YOURS IN FIRE SAFETY,

RAY LYNCH, CHIEF FOR INGRAM VFD

& Fyel